04-19-2004

	Form PTO-1595 RECOR (Rev. 10/02)	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE o U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
_	OND No OFF1 0027 (ava 6/20/2005)	· · · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Ď	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	272 <u>4</u> 316 ▼ ▼ °
ł	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
0	Name of conveying party(ies): David W. George	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: George & Goldberg Design Associates
	Glenn R. Bracegirdle	Name: Ocorge & Coluberg Design Associates
	Joseph Peppard	Internal Address:
	Thomas G. Booth Christopher E. Guth	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
, eb	3. Nature of conveyance:	1
	✓ Assignment Merger	
	Assignmentmerger	Street Address: 310 South Long Beach Blvd.
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Cit dot / idd/odd.
	Other	
	Other	
		City: Compton State: CA Zip: 90221
	04-09-2004 Execution Date:	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
,	If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	` '	
		tached? Yes No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Charles H. Thomas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
:	CISLO & THOMAS LLP	☑ Enclosed
A) 3720 04	STERMEL1 00000017 10821429	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	40.00 DP	
FD:8021	40.00 OF	
		8. Deposit account number:
	Street Address:	
	4201 Long Beach Blvd.	032035
	City: Long Beach State: CA Zip: 90807-2022	
I	9. Signature. Charles H. Thomas O4-09-2004	
ľ		
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	T-4358 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 015214 FRAME: 0630

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, David W. George, Glenn R. Bracegirdle, Joseph Peppard, Thomas G. Booth, and Christopher E. Guth, all having an address of 310 South Long Beach Blvd., Compton, California 90221, have invented a new and useful CHAIN MOTOR DRIVE CONTROLLER, for which application papers for United States Letter Patent have been executed by them on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned verily believe themselves to be the original, first and only joint inventors of the invention set forth in this application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned represent and warrant that they are the sole owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent granted therefor, and that the same is free and clear of all encumbrances; and

WHEREAS, George & Goldberg Design Associates, a California corporation, having an address of 310 South Long Beach Blvd., Compton, California 90221, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 and other valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do

1

REEL: 015214 FRAME: 0631

hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said George & Goldberg Design Associates, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all improvements therein and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention directly in the name of the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby agree that upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to the undersigned, they will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing and renewing United States Letters Patent and foreign Letters Patent for said invention and all improvements therein, and for perfecting and maintaining the title in their successor to said invention and particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in the United States and all foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent based on said above mentioned patent application and all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part, reissues, and renewals thereof to the said George & Goldberg Design Associate, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this instrument on

2

PATENT REEL: 015214 FRAME: 0632 the dates as indicated below.

Date: 4001 9 9, 2004

Spar 975 , 2004

Date: April 9 + h, 2004

Date: APRIL 4TH, 2004

Date: PARIC 9 . 2004

RECORDED: 04/09/2004

David W. George

Glenn R. Bracegirdle

Joseph Peppard

Thomas G. Booth

Christopher E. Guth